10679865	
121216	
\$40.00	
Ξ	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY PATENT					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type		Conveyance Type			
⊠ New	į				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		License			
Document ID #		Merger			
Correction of PTO Error		Security Agreen	nent		
Reel# Frame #		Change of Nam			
Corrective Document		Other:	G		
Reel# Frame#		☐ Other.			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Everytian Bata/a		
Conveying Party(ies)			Execution Date(s	i)	
1. KASID, Usha	October 5, 2003				
2. GOKHALE, Prafulla	October 2, 2003				
3. KUMAR, Deepak		October 2, 2003			
	BROUSTAS, Constantinos		October 2, 2003		
5. DRISTSCHILO, Anatoly			October 2, 2003		
6. RAHMAN, Aquilur			October 5, 2003		
Mark if Additional Names of Conveyi	ng Parties Attached	<u>t</u>			
Receiving Party					
Name Georgetown University	V				
- Name					
Address 37th & O Streets, NW					
Address					
Address <u>Washington</u>	DC		20057		
City	State/Cou	ntrv	Zip Code		
Mark if Additional Names of Receivir			p ====		
Correspondent Name and Address	ig i di lico / titadi ico	<u> </u>			
Correspondent Name and Address				`	
M. Daniel Hefner		Telephone: (312) 616-5600			
		Facsimile: (312) 616-5700			
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.			Attorney Docket N		
Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900			Attorney Docket N	0. 224302	
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780		1			
Pages Enter the total number of page		conveyance docum			
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)		Mark if additional n	umbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number of		O NOT ENTER BOTH nu		erty).	
Patent Application Numb	pers		Patent Numbers	1	
10/679,865					
				·	
If this document is being filed together w	ith a <i>new</i> Patent Ar	oplication, enter the d	late the patent	Month Day Year	
application was signed by the first name	d executing invento	r.	-		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	<u> </u>				
Enter PCT application number <i>only if</i> a U	LS Application	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number has not been assigned.	you Application	' ~ '	. • .		
Number has not been assigned.		PCT	PCT	РСТ	
		"01	101	' ' '	
		F		salina incelerado 4	
Number of Properties		Enter the to	otal number of prope	erues involved: T	
Fee Amount					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
Method of Payment:					
Enclosed is a check in the amount of					
☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216					
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: X Yes X No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
true copy of the original document.	Unarges to deposit	account are aumonz	ov _i ao maioateo nei	ont.	
1		<i>\</i> // <i>X</i>	Elfaberrani El 2002		
M. Daniel Hefner		MIL	February 5, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Sign	aturé;	<u> </u>	ate	
		VI '			

PATENT

REEL: 014315 FRAME: 0391

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. 224382 Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Usha Kasid, Prafulla Gokhale, Deepak Kumar, Constantinos Broustas, Anatoly Dristschilo and Aquilur Rahman of 7212 Dubuque Court, Rockville, Maryland 20855, 1861 Old Meadow Rd. T2, McLean, Virginia 22102, 1530 12th Street North Apt. 805, Arlington, Virginia 22209, 1310 North Oak, Apt. 205, Arlington, Virginia 22209, 8701 Fenway Rd., Bethesda, Maryland 20817, 10521 Alloway Drive, Potomac, Maryland 20854.

GENE BRCC-2 AND DIAGNOSTIC AND THERAPEUTIC USES THEREOF

for which invention we have executed an application for Patent and which U.S. Patent, which was filed on October 6, 2003, under Application No. ____10/679,865, and

WHEREAS, Georgetown University, of 37th & O Streets, NW, Washington, DC 20057 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set

PATENT REEL: 014315 FRAME: 0392

forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below. On this 5^{rn} day of October , 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Usha Kasid, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Silvana T. Alcocer Notary Public, District of Columbia My Commission From Some Stone Expires 12-14-2006 the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and

2

	acknowledged that he/she signed and of for the uses and purposes therein set for		s his/her free and voluntary act
	Tor the uses and purposes thereat serior	// # ` .	
	૽ઽ૽ૺઌ૾૽	Lilvana	y cour
83/27	VSEALE	Notary Public	Oll 7' Al-+
2 W			Silvana T. Alcocer Notary Public, District of Columbia
		My Commission E	xpinesCommission Explres 12-14-2006
, - <u>;</u> =			
	==		
	10/0/02	N//9	• · ·
	Date 10 2/03	Deepal Kumar	
~		1	
	City STATE OF District of Columny COUNTY OF	in a	
)	SS:	
	COUNTY OF)		
	On this $\frac{\partial^n d}{\partial x^n}$ day of $\frac{\partial c}{\partial x^n}$, <u>2203</u> , before me, a Notary
	Public in and for said county, appeare	d Deepak Kumar, who is	personally known to me to be
	the same person whose name is su acknowledged that he/she signed and		
	for the uses and purposes therein set for		s mis/nor nee and voluntary act
	• •		Л
ده د	Form	Liliana De	Your
	1.000 kg.	Notary Public	
JS 357	(SEALA	My Commission E	x Siilwana T. Algocer
		1127 00111111001100110011	Notary Public, District of Columbia My Commission Expires 12-14-2006
i Balanda yeza	.•o/§§		My Colliniasion Expires 12-11-2000
	[] []		
		1.11	′ /
	Date $\frac{10/2/03}{}$	-1910 <u>- 19</u> 10	Out at a
	Baic 10/50/50	Consta ntinos Drou	stas
	STATE OF District of Columb	ia /	
	STATE OF	SS:	
	GOOMITOR)	
	On this 2 day of 00	fober	,2003, before me, a Notary
	Public in and for said county, appeared	d Constantinos Broustas,	who is personally known to me
	to be the same person whose name is	s subscribed to the forego	omg assignment document, and

3

acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Silvana T. Alcocer My Commission Explication Public, District of Columbia My Commission Expires 12-14-2006 Date Anatoly Dristschilo COUNTY-OF day of October 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Anatoly Dristschilo, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Silvena T. Alcocer My Commission Engine Public, District of Columbia My Commission Expires 12-14-2006 Aquilur Rahman -COUNTY OF _day of October , 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Aquilur Rahman, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and

4

acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Silvana T. Alcocer

My Commission Explorary Public, District of Columbia

My Commission Explores 12-14-2006